
Southern California (4-0) -vs- California Baptist (5-5)
01/28/2023 at Riverside, CA (Lancer Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/28/2023
Time: 9:00 PM
Site: Riverside, CA
Venue: Lancer Aquatic Center
Attendance: 100

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern California 4 6 3 3 16
California Baptist 1 2 0 3 6

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:30 USC G Bayley Weber
1st 4:29 USC G Alex Bonaguidi
1st 2:51 CBU G-E Jamie Hutton
1st 2:21 USC G Brooklyn Aguilera
1st 1:35 USC G Isabel Zimmerman
2nd 6:34 USC G Maggie Johnson
2nd 6:14 CBU G Kyndall Burrell
2nd 5:27 USC G Maggie Johnson
2nd 4:53 USC G Fanni Muzsnay
2nd 3:22 CBU G Devyn Ruffer
2nd 2:50 USC G-E Isabel Zimmerman
2nd 2:00 USC G Tea Poljak
2nd 1:17 USC G-P Tea Poljak
3rd 5:45 USC G Morgan Netherton
3rd 2:36 USC G-E Tea Poljak
3rd 0:24 USC G Isabel Zimmerman
4th 7:07 CBU G-E Jamie Hutton
4th 6:18 CBU G Rayne Lopez
4th 4:00 CBU G Dora Lehoczky
4th 3:43 USC G Claire Haas
4th 2:38 USC G Claire Haas
4th 1:41 USC G Sally McCarthy

Team Statistics

USC CBU
Shots 30 25
Goals 16 6
Assists 1 1
Points 17 7
Exclusions 4 7
Steals 6 4
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:08 USC E Fanni Muzsnay
1st 4:18 USC E Hannah Meyer
1st 7:42 CBU E Kyndall Burrell
2nd 1:17 CBU E-P Morgan Gates
2nd 3:06 CBU E Maddie Schwegler
2nd 4:39 USC E Isabel Zimmerman
3rd 2:43 CBU E Devyn Ruffer
3rd 2:58 CBU E Cayleigh Carter
3rd 5:06 CBU E Taylor Frandsen
4th 3:14 CBU E Devyn Ruffer
4th 7:22 USC E Hannah Meyer



Individual
 
 
Southern California 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
23
/2
6 Fanni Muzsnay 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-1
1 Laine Hourigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Sofia Stein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Jada Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Claire Haas 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Grace Tehaney 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-0
4 Mireia Guiral 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Paige Hauschild 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Bayley Weber 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Tea Poljak 3 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Julia Janov 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
9 Hannah Meyer 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
10 Brooklyn Aguilera 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Tilly Kearns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Alejandra Aznar 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Abigail Hendrix 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Emma Lawson 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
15 Christina Crum 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Isabel Zimmerman 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Tori Gacutan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Molly Glad 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
19 Alex Bonaguidi 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Morgan Netherton 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1-0

21

Honnie
Vandeweghe-
O'Shea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

22 CeCe Paine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Sally McCarthy 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Maggie Johnson 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Deming Wyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Caitlin Cohen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
28 Hannah Carver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
29 Jelena Sarac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 30 16 1 17 4 0 6 1 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Laine Hourigan 8:00 0 3
1 Sofia Stein 8:00 3 4
1 Jada Ward 16:00 3 2

Totals 6 9

California Baptist 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
25
/1
B Ava Ratajczak 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Tyanna Schneider 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Cayleigh Carter 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Maddie Schwegler 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
4 Anielysa Mena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Jamie Hutton 5 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Melinna Galbraith 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kyndall Burrell 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
9 Rayne Lopez 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Abby Mammen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Taylor Frandsen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-3
13 Mary King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
14 Grace Bergquist 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Emaly Hutton 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
16 Avery Wood 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Aubrey Newton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Dora Lehoczky 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Celeste Almendariz 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
20 Jenna Dickstein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Devyn Ruffer 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
23 Morgan Gates 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 25 6 1 7 7 4 4 1 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tyanna Schneider 16:00 10 2

25/
1B Ava Ratajczak 16:00 6 1

Totals 16 3


